



# RETURN BIDS TO / RETOURNER LES SOUMISSIONS Á:

Parks Canada Agency, Bid Receiving Unit National Contracting Services

BID FAX: 1-877-558-2349

Bid Email / Courriel de soumission : pc.soumissionsami-bidsrpc.pc@canada.ca

This is the only acceptable email address for responses to bid solicitation. Bids submitted by email any other email address may not be accepted.

The maximum email file size is **15 megabytes**. PCA is not responsible for any transmission errors. Emails with links to bid documents will not be accepted

## **INVITATION TO TENDER**

## **Amendment 001**

# **Proposal to: Parks Canada Agency**

We hereby offer to sell to Her Majesty the Queen in right of Canada, in accordance with the terms and conditions set out herein, referred to herein or attached hereto, the goods, services, and construction listed herein and on any attached sheets at the price(s) set out therefor.

Vendor/Firm Name and Address

# **Issuing Office:**

Parks Canada Agency National Contracting Services Cornwall, Ontario, K6H 6S2

Title-Sujet  Construction project to enhance the landing area of Georges Island National Historic Site						
Solicitation No No. de l'invitation : 5P468-21-0083/A		Date : <b>July 22, 2021</b>				
GETS Reference No. – No de reference de SEAG PW-21-00963780		Client Ref. No. – No. de réf du client. n/a				
Solicitation (	Solicitation Closes (YY-MM-DD):					
at – à 2:00 PM	on – le <b>2021–08-10</b>	7	Time Zone - Fuseau horaire : <b>EST - HNE</b>			
	F.O.B F.A.B.  Plant-Usine: □ Destination: ■ Other-Autre: □					
Address Inquiries to: Adresser toute demande de renseignements à : Sheldon Lalonde (sheldon.lalonde@canada.ca)						
Telephone No No de téléphone: Fax No No de FAX: 1-877-558-2349						
Destination of Goods, Services, and Construction: Destinations des biens, services et construction :						
See Herein – Voir aux présentes						

TO BE COMPLETED BY THE BIDDER (type or print) À ÊTRE COMPLÉTER PAR LE SOUMISSIONAIRE (taper ou écrire en caractères d'imprimerie)

Vendor/Firm Name – Nom du fourniss	eur/de l'entrepreneur
Address - Adresse	
Name of person authorized to sign on Nom de la personne autorisée à signe de l'entrepreneur	
Titale - Titre	
Telephone No N° de téléphone:	
Facsimile No N° de télécopieur:	
Signature	Date



File Name - Nom du dossier: Construction project to enhance the landing area of Georges Island National Historic Site

# **AMENDMENT #1**

n/a

## THE PURPOSE OF THIS AMENDMENT IS TO GIVE EFFECT TO THE FOLLOWING CHANGE:

- 1) Clarification to project schedule:
- Work can be started as soon as the contract is awarded and must be completed prior to December 31, 2021. Contractor to schedule their own work plan within this window with approval from the departmental representative.

The visitor season for Georges Island in 2021 began in June and extends into October. For June, July and August, the visitor schedule is 3 days a week: Friday, Saturday, and Sunday. Starting September 11<sup>th</sup>, the schedule switches to 2 days a week: Saturday and Sunday.

The work plan must accommodate the visitor schedule and leave the site clean and accessible for visitors during the visitation days. The contractor may choose to begin the Work after award based on a 4-day a week schedule, or delay start till at least September 7<sup>th</sup> and begin a 5-day a week schedule.

2) Section "Appendix 1 - COMBINED PRICE" is deleted and replaced by "Appendix 1 - COMBINED PRICE FORM (amdt 072221)" (attached below).

ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS REMAIN UNCHANGED.

File Name - Nom du dossier: Construction project to enhance the landing area of Georges Island National Historic Site

# APPENDIX 1 - COMBINED PRICE FORM (amdt 072221)

- 1) The prices per unit will govern in establishing the Total Extended Amount. Any arithmetical errors in this Appendix will be corrected by Canada.
- 2) Canada may reject the bid if any of the prices submitted do not reasonably reflect the cost of performing the part of the work to which that price applies.

Note: Bidders are reminded that it is their responsibility to include in their bid all work as described in the drawings and specifications. Pricing for work not accounted for in the Unit Price Table including but not limited to Mobilization, De-Mobilization, etc. is to be included in the Lump Sum Table.

#### **LUMP SUM**

n/a

The Lump Sum Amount designates Work to which a Lump Sum Arrangement applies.

(a) Work included in the Lump Sum Amount represents all work not included in the unit price table.

Item	Specification Reference	Class of Labour, Plant or Material Unit o		Estimated Total Price HST Extra		
1	Division 01 - General Requirements	Division 1 Requirements (including mob/demob, permits, insurance, etc)	Lump Sum	\$		
Main La	nding Area					
2	02 41 13	Remove & Dispose Misc. Debris	Lump Sum	\$		
3	31 37 00	Rip-rap	Lump Sum	\$		
Bathroom Area and Storm System Upgrades						
4	31 37 00	Rip-rap	Lump Sum	\$		
		\$				

## **UNIT PRICE TABLE**

The Unit Price Table designates Work to which a Unit Price Arrangement applies.

- (a) Work included in each item is as described in the referenced specification section.
- (b) The Price per Unit shall not include any amounts for Work that is not included in that unit price Item.

Item	Specification Reference	Class of Labour, Plant or Material	Unit of Measur- ement	Estimated Quantity (EQ)	Price per Unit (PU) HST Extra	Extended amount (EQ x PU) HST Extra	
Main Landing Area							
5	31 23 33.01	Common Excavation	m3	44	\$	\$	
6	31 23 33.01	Imported Common	m3	4	\$	\$	
7	31 32 19.01	Non-woven Geotextile	m2	435	\$	\$	
8	31 32 19.13	High-performance Tri-Axial Geogrid (priced per roll)	Ea.	1	\$	\$	
9	32 11 23	100mm Type 1 Gravel	m3	42	\$	\$	
10	32 15 14	100mm Crusher Dust	m3	42	\$	\$	

Solicitation No. - N° de l'invitation **5P468-21-0083/A** Client Ref. No. - N° de réf. du client

n/a

Amd. No. - N° de la modif

Contracting Authority - Autorité contractante Sheldon Lalonde

File Name - Nom du dossier: Construction project to enhance the landing area of Georges Island National Historic Site

11	33 41 00	150mm dia. PVC Pipe	m	7	\$	\$	
12	33 46 13.02	French Drain c/w 150mm dia. Perforated PVC Pipe	m	11.5	\$	\$	
13	32 91 19.13 & 32 92 19.16	100mm Topsoil and Hydro-seed	m3	5	\$	\$	
Bathr	Bathroom Area and Storm System Upgrades						
14	03 30 00.01	Repair Portion of Existing Concrete Swale	m3	1			
15	31 23 33.01	Imported Common	m3	9	\$	\$	
16	31 32 19.01	Non-woven Geotextile	m2	63	\$	\$	
17	32 11 23	100mm Type 1 Gravel	m3	2	\$	\$	
18	32 15 14	100mm Crusher Dust	m3	2	\$	\$	
19	32 91 19.13 & 32 92 19.16	100mm Topsoil and Hydro-seed	m3	5	\$	\$	
20	33 05 16	750mm dia. Concrete Pipe Catch Basin	Ea.	1	\$	\$	
21	33 41 00	250mm dia. PVC Pipe	m	20	\$	\$	
Misce	Miscellaneous						
22	02 50 00.02	Disposal of Contaminated Common <b>Offsite</b>	m3	70	\$	\$	
23	03 30 00.01	New Portion of Concrete Swale	m3	0.6	\$	\$	
24	03 30 00.01	Repair and Adjust Historical Catch Basin to Design Grade	m3	2	\$	\$	
	TOTAL EXTENDED AMOUNT (TEA)  Excluding applicable taxe(s)					\$	

TOTAL BID AMOUNT (LSA +TEA)

Excluding applicable taxe(s)

Excluding applicable taxe(s)